



PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL

EMDET ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 30-1/A, HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA,, DHARUHERA,
 REWARI, HARYANA
 DHARUHERA - 123106
 HARYANA, INDIA
 Phone : +91-1274-242039,
 Email : office.gurgaon@aiemdet.com

Order Date 07-NOV-2020 **Order No.** FA/20-21/45
Type Fixed Asset
Terms of Purchase F.O.R DESTINATION
Insurance INCLUSIVE
Terms Of Payment 15 DAYS ✓

CIN No. 06AABCE3453F1Z0 **PAN No.** AABCE3453F
GSTN No.

Modify Date

Please supply the following material as per the terms and conditions:-

Bill To
EMDET ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 30-1/A, HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA,,
 DHARUHERA,
 REWARI, HARYANA,
 DHARUHERA- 123106
 HARYANA, INDIA
 Phone : +91-1274-242039,
GSTN No 06AABCE3453F1Z0

Ship To
EMDET ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 30-1/A, HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA,,
 DHARUHERA,
 REWARI, HARYANA,
 DHARUHERA- 123106
 HARYANA, INDIA
 Phone : +91-1274-242039,
GSTN No 06AABCE3453F1Z0

Bill From
CONTINENTAL COOLING COMPANY
 A-44 BHAGAT SINGH COLONY,
 BHAWADI DISTT . ALWAR,
 BHIWADI, ALWAR, RAJASTHAN, 301019,
 ALWAR- 301019
 RAJASTHAN, INDIA

Shipped From
CONTINENTAL COOLING COMPANY
 A-44 BHAGAT SINGH COLONY
 BHAWADI DISTT . ALWAR
 BHIWADI, ALWAR, RAJASTHAN, 301019
 ALWAR- 301019
 RAJASTHAN, INDIA

GSTN No 8AAIFC5320M1ZC **Type** Regular **GSTN No** 8AAIFC5320M1ZC **Type** Regular

| S NO. | ASSETS NAME | SKU | HSN Delivery | QTY | RATE | DISC. | AMOUNT | TAX | TOTAL |
|-------|-----------------------------------|-----|-----------------------|---------|-----------|-------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | AC 1.5Ton Daikin Make Model GTL50 | 92 | 8415 10-11-2020 | 2.00No. | 24,218.00 | 0.00 | 48,436.00 | 13,562.08 | 61,998.08 |
| 2 | Stand for 1.5Ton AC | 93 | 7326 10-11-2020 | 2.00No. | 500.00 | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 180.00 | 1,180.00 |
| 3 | Copper Piping for Split AC | 59 | 7411 10-11-2020 | 5.00Mtr | 650.00 | 0.00 | 3,250.00 | 585.00 | 3,835.00 |
| 4 | Installation charges for AC | 94 | 99546 10-11-2020 3 | 2.00No. | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 360.00 | 2,360.00 |
| Total | | | | | | | 54,686.00 | 14,687.08 | 69,373.08 |

E & O E Total Amount ₹ 69,373.00

Total Taxable Amount : 54,686.00 (RUPEES FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX ONLY)
 IGST:18.00% : 1,125.00 (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE ONLY)
 IGST:28.00% : 13,562.08 (RUPEES THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO AND ZERO EIGHT PAISA ONLY)
 Total Invoice value : 69,373.00 (RUPEES SIXTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE ONLY)

| S NO. | HSN CODE | Taxable Value | CGST. % | AMOUNT | SGST. % | AMOUNT | IGST. % | AMOUNT | TOTAL |
|-------|----------|---------------|---------|--------|---------|--------|---------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | 8415 | 48,436.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 28.00 | 13,562.08 | 13,562.08 |
| 2 | 7411 | 3,250.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 585.00 | 585.00 |
| 3 | 7326 | 1,000.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 180.00 | 180.00 |
| 4 | 995463 | 2,000.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 360.00 | 360.00 |

Terms & Conditions : P.T.O.

Created By

Checked By

Approved By



EMDET ENGINEERS PVT. LTD
 Plot No-30,1/A HSIIDC
 Industrial Area Dharuhera,
 Rewari- 123106, Haryana

Tabulation Sheet for
 Comparative Quotes

Doc :
 Issue:
 Rev:
 Date: 07/11/20

| S. Nr. | Item Description | Qty | UOM | HSN CODE | PR No. | Vendor -1 | | | Vendor -2 | | | Vendor -3 | | |
|---------------------------------|---|--------------------|------------|----------|---|-----------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | | | Offered Rates | Neg. Rates | Value | Offered Rates | Neg. Rates | Value | Offered Rates | Neg. Rates | Value |
| 1 | Daikin AC 1.5 T GTL50 | 2.00 | | 8415 28% | | 24180 | 24180 | 48360 | 24219 | 24219 | 48438 | 24219 | 24219 | 48438 |
| | Make :- DAIKIN | | | | Make | DAIKIN | | | DAIKIN | | | DAIKIN | | |
| | | | | | Freight | 500 | | | 0 | | | | | |
| | | | | | Installation | 1,500.0 | | 3,000.0 | | | | 1,000.0 | | 2,000.0 |
| | ONE YEAR COMPLETE MACHINE WARRANTY & COMPRESSOR HAVE FIVE YEAR WARRANTY ON SPLIT AC UNIT. | | | | GST | 28.0% | | 13,541 | 28.0% | | ₹13,562.64 | 28.0% | | 13,563 |
| | | | | | Delivery Period | Within One week | | | Within One week | | | Within One week | | |
| | | | | | Payment Terms | 7 DAYS | | | 7 DAYS | | | 7 DAYS | | |
| | | | | | Total Price (all inclusive) | | | ₹61,900.80 | | | ₹62,000.64 | | | ₹62,000.64 |
| | | | | | Less: Tax Credit | | | ₹13,540.80 | | | ₹13,562.64 | | | ₹13,562.64 |
| | | | | | Net Landed Value (Rs.) | | | ₹48,360.00 | | | ₹48,438.00 | | | ₹48,438.00 |
| Final Assessment for Purchasing | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Supplier: | COOL AIR SOLUTIONS | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Total Purchase Consideration: | Rs.: | ₹48,360.00 | | RUPEES: FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONLY | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Prepared by: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | |
|--|--|--|
|  <p><i>Authorized Dealer :</i> Cooling System (I) Pvt. Ltd.</p> | TIN - 08890854051 | Mob. : 9414333428, 9812063341 Telefax : 01493-221116 E-mail : cool_air_systems@yahoo.com |
| | <h2>COOL AIR SYSTEMS</h2> <p>UNDERTAKEN AMC & SERVICING OF :</p> <p>* Central A.C. Plant * Chilling Unit * Control Panel Cooling System * Coolant Chiller * Split & Window A.C. * Ventilation & Air Cooling * Air Compressor * Air Driyer</p> <p>Bhagwat Market. Near Hotel Golden-UP, Orient Syntex Road, BHIWADI - 301019 (Raj.)</p> | |

To,
M/s **SYSKA MITERR**
Dharuhera (HR)

11.07.2020

Kind Attn: Mr.

Sub: - Quotation for New Split AC

Dear Sir,

With reference to your subject requirement, we are pleased to quote for your split ac rate with Materials Rate Details are given below Order Please.

| SI No. | DESCRIPTION | HSN | QTY | RATE | AMOUNT |
|--------|---|------|---------|-------|---------|
| 1. | Split AC 1.5TR Make Daikin Model = GTL50TV16U2 | 8415 | 01 Nos. | 30950 | 30950/- |

TERM'S AND CONDITION

- | | |
|-------------|---|
| 1. Price | F.O.R Ex. Bhiwadi |
| 2. GST | Included |
| 3. Delivery | 02- Days after received your purchase order |
| 4. Payment | Advance. |
| 5. Freight | Extra |

Toll FREE

For **Cool Air Systems**

Mr. Govind-(Proprietor)

Mo: - 09571672000, 9414333428

Email: - coolairsystems2004@gmail.com



LAVANYA AIRCON

Performainvoice

OUR WEB SITE DETAIL
lavanyaaircon.com

Office detail :
1/223 subhash nagar
new delhi 110015
GST NO:- 07BCHPC3312B1ZG
PH NO : 8851939069

CUSTOMER DETAIL

SYSKA
DELHI

PURCHASE ORDER NO:

DATE: 10/9/2020

| S.No | MODEL NO | BRAND | STAR RATING | TONNAGE | NLC | QTY. | TOTAL AMOUNT BASIC |
|----------------------|----------|--------|-------------|---------|--------------|---------------|--------------------|
| 1 | GTL50 | DAIKIN | 3 STAR | 1.5 TON | 24219 | 2 | 48438 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 28.00% | 13563 |
| | | | | | | TOTAL | 62001 |
| TRANSPORATION | | | | | | FOC | 500 |

Panasonic

DAIKIN

mitsubishi
HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
HEAVY DUTY AIRCONDITIONERS
Always One Step Ahead

| | |
|---|--------------------------|
| RTGS / NEFT DETAILS: | LAVANYA AIRCON |
| BANK NAME | ANDHRA BANK |
| A/C NO | 280411100000159 |
| BRANCH | MOTI NAGAR |
| IFSC CODE | ANDB0002804 |
| AMOUNT | |
| INSTALLATION CHARGES OF SPLIT AC | 1500 PER UNIT |
| DRAIN AND C 4 CORE WIRE | 240 & 240 RFT |
| COPPER PIPE PRICE | 40 RFT |
| STAND | 700 PER UNIT |

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
FOR LAVANYA AIRCON
8851939069

Emdet
V. Code



Continental Cooling Company

S-225, 2nd Floor, Sukham Tower,
Near Alwar-Bhiwadi Bypass Rd, Bhiwadi, Rajasthan 301019
E-mail: info@continentalcooling.in
Phone No: 9875247803-02



To,
MR MANISH NAIR
SYSKA
Mob. 07999746075

Offer no:- CCC/NK/20-21/0113
TIN NO:-08710856187
GSTIN:-08AAIFC5320M1ZC
PAN NO:-AAIFC5320M
DATE :06/11/2020

| SNO. | ITEM | UNIT | HSN/SAC CODE | QTY. | RATE | AMOUNT |
|--|--|------|--------------|------|------------------|---------------|
| MACHINE PART (A) | | | | | | |
| SUPPLY OF DAIKIN MAKE AIR CONDITIONER | | | | | | |
| a) | Supply of 1.5TR 3 star Split Air Conditioner Unit (GTL50/FTL50) COOLING ONLY | NOS | 8415 | 2 | 24218.75 | 48438 |
| | | | | | GST@28% | 13,562.50 |
| | | | | | Total | 62,000 |
| ONE YEAR COMPLETE MACHINE WARRANTY & COMPRESSOR HAVE FIVE YEAR WARRANTY ON SPLIT AC UNIT. | | | | | | |
| INSTALLATION PART(B) | | | | | | |
| MATERIAL (B) | | | | | | |
| 1* | Supply & Insallation of COPPER REFRIGERANT PIPE WITH INSULATION | RMT | 74111000 | R/O | 650 | |
| 2* | Supply & installation of ELECTRICAL CONTROL CABLING- IDU to ODU | RMT | 85446020 | R/O | 140 | |
| 3* | Supply & installation of PVC DRAIN PIPING - With its joints & fixtures | RMT | 3917 | R/O | 110 | |
| 4* | Supply & installation of Wall/Floor Mount STAND FOR OUTDOOR UNIT | NOS | 7326 | R/O | 500 | |
| | | | | | GST @ 18% | - |
| | | | | | Total | - |
| LABOUR | | | | | | |
| a) | Installation of Split Air Conditioner Unit | NOS | 995463 | R/O | 1500 | 7 |
| | | | | | GST @18% | 0 |
| | | | | | Total | - |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | 62,000 |
| Note :- | This offer is valid for one month only. | | | | | |
| | * freight charges extra | | | | | |
| | Mark (*) material are on measurement basis as actual. | | | | | |
| | Payment Terms:- 100% Advance for equipment & 50% advance of low side cost, 40% Against Invoice, remaining after commissioning | | | | | |
| | Our Bank Details:-Name - Continental Cooling Company, Bank:-STATE BANK OF INDIA, BHIWADI, A/C NO- 36714209881, IFSC CODE-SBIN0031465 | | | | | |
| | Power supply with Neutral in customer scope at the outdoor unit with proper earthing & MCB. | | | | | |
| | All types of civil work i.e. wall chazing, wall cut out or hole are in client scope. | | | | | |
| | Extra work i.e. AC dismental, AC service or AC complaint will chargeable. These work not acceptable for this offer. | | | | | |
| | For Hight work customer will do the provision accordingly(like provide the ladder or etc).Lifting & Shifting In customer scope. | | | | | |